
Award for Single Contract or an Award from a Framework Name of  Contractor and Legal Address Value of the Contract 
(exclusive of VAT)

Type of Contract (Works, 
supplies, services)

Contract Award Date Duration of Contract in 
Months

Brief Description of Contract

CFT ID 2930461 RFT 01/24DL Multi Participant Framework 
Agreement for Electrical Term Maintenance & 
Refurbishment Work

CMG Electrical, Flemingstown, Convoy, Co Donegal 2,000,000 Services 01/04/2024
24

Electrical Term Maintenance and Refurbishement Works

CFT ID 2930807 RFT 02/24DL Multi Participant Framework 
Agreement for Mechanical Term Maintenance & 
Refurbishment Work

1. McGonagle Group Ltd, Lematuder, Culkeeny, Malin, 
Co Donegal, F93 RH61;                                               2. 
GMG Mechanical Services Ltd, Lacklum, Laghey, Co 
Donegal, F94 WK30

2,000,000 Services

01/04/2024 24

Mechanical Term Maintenance and Refurbishement 
Works

CFT ID 2964840 RFT 03/24DL Single Party Framework 
Agreement for the Maintenance of Building Management 
Systems (BMS) at ATU 

Sygma Automation Ltd, of North Point House, North 
Point Business Park, Mallow Road, Cork, T23 AT2P

1,000,000 Services 03/04/2024 48
BMS Maintenance & upgrade services.  Initial contract:  
BMS Maintenance at ATU Donegal.

MPFWA Student Sessional Counselling Services Fiona O'Donnell Foyagh, Ballintra, Co. Donegal.
600,000

Services 08/04/2024 48
Student counselling services for Donegal and Sligo 
campuses

Single Contract RPS Consulting 89,464 Services 09/04/2024 12 Report design team fees
Framework - Term Maintenance Cosier Homes 28,975 Works 11/04/2024 12 Boiler House Roof Repairs
CFT ID 2982954 Single Operator Framework Agreement for 
ATU Virtual Production System with LED Wall, Equipment, 
Supply, Installation, Training, Upgrades, Support, and 
ancillary services 2024.

Creative Technology (Audio Visual) Ireland Ltd, A5A 
North City Business park, North Road, Finglas Dublin 
D11 XFK2 

169,642.00* initial 
contract (Maximum value 
of the framework 
agreement 221,000.00)

Supplies/Service 16/04/2024

12 + 3*12 (optional) Virtual Production Syste with LED Wall, Equipment, 
Supply, Installation, Training, Upgrades, Support, and 
ancillary services 2024

ATU Sligo campus Decarbonisation of Blocks G and P
Joseph McMenamin & Son (Stranorlar), Glebe, 
Stranorlar, Co. Donegal

3,574,320
Works 19/04/2024

5
Decarbonisation of Blocks G and P at ATUS Ash Lane 
campus

CFT ID 3255500 STRD for Prov of Executive Search Services 
for the Recruitment of ATU Senior Leadership Team under 
DPS for Consultancy Services

Perrett Laver, Suite 101 Grafter House, 10 Ely Place, 
Dublin 2. D02 HR98

252,000

Services 23/04/2024 9 + 3*1 (optional)
Executive Search Services for the Recruitment of ATU 
Senior Leadership Team.

CFT ID 3226952 24/66 - Supplementary Request for Tender 
(SRFT) for the Supply and Installation of Audio Visual 
Equipment to Atlantic Technological University Donegal

Visual Systems Ireland Ltd, The Old Cottage, 47 
Maclevennon Road, Portrush, Co Antrim, BT56 8PA

80,000

Goods & Services 24/04/2024 12
The Supply and Installation of Audio Visual Equipment to 
Atlantic Technological University Donegal

EduKudu - sole supplier 
Park Gate House, 70A Old Shoreham Road, Brighton, 
Hove BN 36HJ

49,889
Supplies 25/04/2024 12 Sole supplier - Bespoke digital publishing platform

CFT ID 3225823 Mini Competition under an Existing 
Framework for AV Equipment Supply and Installation.  
Original: eTenders Ref: 187213 - OJEU Ref: 2021/S 065-
163271 

O’Connor Audio Visual ,17/18 Mulvoy Park, Sean 
Mulvoy Road, Galway H91 X2YN

61,718

Supplies

30/04/2024

4

Supply and installation of Audio-Visual Equipment –  
NTUTORR Project ATU Galway City Meeting Rooms AV 
Equipment Supply and Installation

Framework - Term Maintenance Jason Kennedy Ltd 221,000
Works

01/05/2024 8 weeks
Refurbisment of classroom for 32 pod for the Electrical 
Apprentice Expansion

CFT ID 3226462 Mini Competition under an Existing 
Framework for AV Equipment Supply and Installation.  
Original: eTenders Ref: 187213 - OJEU Ref: 2021/S 065-
163271 - 

Meritec Presentation Products Ltd 
A2 Network Enterprise Park,
Kilcoole, 
Co Wicklow

58,453 Supplies 02/05/2024 4

Supply and installation of Audio-Visual Equipment –  
NTUTORR Project ATU Donegal/Killybegs Meeting Rooms 
AV Equipment Supply and Installation

CFT ID 2261466 - Mini Competition OGP FCL024F-05-090 
Commercial Cleaning Services ATU Galway City and Mayo 
Campus Locations - Mini Competition 

Bidvest Noonan (ROI) Ltd, Hilton House, Unit 3, Swords 
Business Park, Swords, Co Dublin K67 X971 1,266,091 Services 04/05/2024

36 + 12 (optional)
Commercial Cleaning Services ATU Galway City and Mayo 
Campus Locations

CFT ID 3250542 23/43 Single Party Framework Agreement 
for the Provision of Operational Graphic Design Services to 
ATU Donegal

Big Fish Design and Advertising, 52 Gleneagles, Derry, 
BT48 7TF

45,000
Services 08/05/2024 15 + 3 (optional) Operational graphic design services for ATU Donegal

CFT ID 3131831 Supplementary Tender Lot 2 Woodworking 
Machinery and Equipment and Associated Tooling .  Mini 
Competition.

High-Tech Machinery Ltd, High-Tech House 3
Red Cow Interchange Estate, Ballymount Road, NAAS 
Road, Dublin
22

120,407 Supplies

13/05/2024

12

Wood Working Equipment: 1  Twin Head Wide Belt 
Sander, 2. Veneer Press3. Veneer Stitcher 
4. Edge Sander

Q2 - 2024

Page 1 of 3



Award for Single Contract or an Award from a Framework Name of  Contractor and Legal Address Value of the Contract 
(exclusive of VAT)

Type of Contract (Works, 
supplies, services)

Contract Award Date Duration of Contract in 
Months

Brief Description of Contract
Q2 - 2024

ATU Sligo Building Maintenance and Call out Services 2024 JK Construction Limited, Fermoyle, Calry, Co. Sligo. 450,000
Works 16/05/2024

3 years
Building Maintenance and callout services (term 
maintenance) for Ash Lane and St. Anglea's campus, Sligo.

An Post - Sole Supplier An Post, GPO O'Connell Street, Dublin 1 59,902 Services 20/05/2024 1 Mail merge for CAO applicants.
CFT ID 3229007 Single Operator Framework Agreement for 
the Supply of High Quality Woodworking Handtool Kits for 
ATU Students

Onnec Ireland Limited of East Corner Unit Willsborough, 
Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Dublin
17, D17 TC90 

300,000 Supplies

21/05/2024

48

Supply of High Quality Woodworking Handtool Kits for 
ATU Students

Labquip Ireland Limited - 3 Quotes
12 The Business Centre, Fonthill Industrial Park, 
Clondalkin, Dublin 22

39,629
Supplies 27/05/2024 N/A Equipment procured under three quotes

Mini Competition from OGP Framework for Firewalls and 
associated services

3200 Lake Drive, Citywest Business Campus, Dublin 
24

628,667 Supplies/Service 29/05/2024 4 years Firewalls and Associated Services for all ATU sites

Single Contract

Heavey Kenny Associates

45,810

Services 30/05/2024 12

Project ATU Dublin Road Heating Pipe Distribution 
upgrade Mechanical and electrical Engineering Services & 
Civil and structural Engineering Services integrated Design 
Team

CFT ID 3231223 RFT 05/24DL for the Provision of Security 
Services to Atlantic Technological University Donegal

Integrity Security, Kilbarrack Industrial Estate, Karkraft 
House, Killbarrack Parade, Dublin

500,000
Services 01/06/2024 48 +12 (optional) Provision of Security Services to ATU Donegal

CFT ID 3500904 24/80 SRFT for the Provision of Electrical 
Consumables (Lot 1) to ATU Donegal Killybegs (Mini-
Competition from: 226937 - DPS for Electrical 
Apprenticeship Equipment & Consumables)

EWL Electric Ltd, Joe Bonnar Road, Port Road, 
Letterkenny, Co Donegal, F92 H68N

300,000

Goods 04/06/2024 12 Provision of Electrical Consumables
CFT ID 3501584 24/81 SRFT for theProvision of 
Electrical/Electronic Lab Power Supplies & Test Equipment 
(Lot 2) to ATU Donegal Killybegs (Mini-Competition from: 
226937 - DPS for Electrical Apprenticeship Equipment & 
Consumables)

IMEX Instruments Ltd, Castlecourt, Castlebellingham, 
Co Louth 

25,008

Goods 04/06/2024 3 + 1 (optional)
Provision of Electrical/Electronic Lab Power Supplies and 
Test Equipment

CFT ID 3502264 24/82 SRFT for the Provision of 
Programmable Controllers (Lot 3) to ATU Donegal Killybegs 
(Mini-Competition from: 226937 - DPS for Electrical 
Apprenticeship Equipment & Consumables)

DWS Facility Services, Unit 56 Ballybane Beg, Ballybane 
Industrial Estate, Tuam Road, Galway H91 DW99

14,080

Goods 04/06/2024 3 + 1 (optional)
Provision of Programmable Controllers to ATU Donegal 
Killybegs

CFT ID 3511968 24/83 SRFT for the Provision of Educational 
Training Kits and Equipment (Lot 4) to ATU Donegal 
Killybegs (Mini-Competition from: 226937 - DPS for 
Electrical Apprenticeship Equipment & Consumables)

DDC Limited, Unit B1 Charvey Grove, Rathnew 
Industrial Estate, Rathnew, Co Wicklow 

189,696

Goods 04/06/2024 4 + 1 (optional)
Provision of Educational Training Kits and Equipment to 
ATU Donegal Killybegs

CFT ID 3512158 24/84 Provision of Distribution Boards & 
Motor Control Panels (Lot 5) to ATU Donegal Killybegs (Mini-
Competition from: 226937 - DPS for Electrical 
Apprenticeship Equipment & Consumables)

EWL Electric Ltd, Joe Bonnar Road, Port Road, 
Letterkenny, Co Donegal, F92 H68N

62,900

Goods 04/06/2024 3 + 1 (optional)
Provision of Distribution Boards & Motor Control Panels 
to ATU Donegal Killybegs

CFT ID 3512210 24/85 SRFT for the Provision of Electric 
Motor Controllers and Drives (Lot 6) to ATU Donegal 
Killybegs (Mini-Competition from: 226937 - DPS for 
Electrical Apprenticeship Equipment & Consumables)

DWS Facility Services, Unit 56 Ballybane Beg, Ballybane 
Industrial Estate, Tuam Road, Galway H91 DW99

8,200

Goods 04/06/2024 3 + 1 (optional)
Provision of Electric Motor Controllers and Drives to ATU 
Donegal Killybegs

Single Contract Conneally Painting Contractors 122,974 Works 05/06/2024 12 Summer Works 2024

Page 2 of 3



Award for Single Contract or an Award from a Framework Name of  Contractor and Legal Address Value of the Contract 
(exclusive of VAT)

Type of Contract (Works, 
supplies, services)

Contract Award Date Duration of Contract in 
Months

Brief Description of Contract
Q2 - 2024

CFT ID 3135670 Single Operator Framework Agreement – 
Maintenance of Philips Azurion 7 M20 Digital Fluoroscope 
and associated services

Philips Electronics Ireland Ltd, Prosperity Chambers, 19-
22 Baggot Street Lower, Dublin 2  

1,000,000 Services

05/06/2024

60 + 5*12 (optional)

Planned preventative maintenance (PPM) and calibration 
services, reactive maintenance(RM), repair works and 
supply of parts, and upgrades, and software updates. The 
maintenance services are essential toensure the optimal 
performance, reliability, and safety of the fluoroscope 
system at ATU Medical Imaging Suite Facility inGalway 
City.

Framework - Term Maintenance BAM 25,466 Works 06/06/2024 12 Additional Gas Pipework Repairs
Single Contract Lymar Contracts Ltd 2,786,149 Works 06/06/2024 12 EEDPP Wellpark Construction Works 
CFT ID 3449319 24/56 Request for Quotation for Pneumatic 
Training Equipment to Atlantic Technological University 
Donegal

SMC Industrial Automation (Ireland) Ltd, 2002 Citywest 
Road, Citywest Business Campus, Dublin 24

49,000
Goods 11/06/2024 12 Supply of pneumatic training equipment

CFT ID 2035800 LA2626C – ATU - Supply, Delivery and 
Installation of an Anechoic Chamber for the Atlantic 
Technological University Donegal

NSI-MI Technologies, 1125 Satellite Blvd NW Ste 100, 
Suwanee, Georgia 30024, USA

479,545
Goods 11/06/2024 12 + 12 (optional)

Supply, Delivery and Installation of an Anechoic Chamber 
for the Atlantic Technological University Donegal

CFT ID 3512210 24/76 Supplementary Request for Tender 
(SRFT) for the Supply of the 2025 Prospectus and Quick 
Guide for Atlantic Technological University

GPS Colour Graphics, 4 Marshalls Road, Belfast, BT5 6SR

75,000

Goods 12/06/2024 10 Printing of Prospectus and Quick Guide 
Single Contract Brennan Electrical 69,400 Works 14/06/2024 12 Theatre Lighting Upgrade ATU Galway City 
Clifford Electrical Wholesale - 3 quotes Carroroe, Dublin Road, Sligo 25,540 Supplies 14/06/2024 N/A Electrical supplies procured under three quotes

CFT ID 3626228 QQ 04/24DL - Request for Quotation for 
Electrical Centre Main LV Board and Sub-Distribution Board 
at Atlantic Technological University Donegal

O'Hara & Harrison Electrical Contractors Ltd, High Road, 
Letterkenny, Co Donegal

137,180

Works 17/06/2024 1
Replacement of Main LV and sub-Distribution Boards at 
its Letterkenny Campus

Single Contract Dromahair Tully Construction Ltd 48,385
Works

20/06/2024 8 weeks
Refurbisment of Clinical Skill area at Aras Michael in ATU 
St Angela's for additional nursing students intake in Sept 
2024

Radius Office Ltd - 3 Quotes Tower 4 Fumbally Court, Fumbally Lane, Dublin 8 42,814 Supplies 20/06/2024 N/A Furniture procured under three quotes

Formlabs Ltd - 3 quotes 35 Medford Street, Somerville, MA 02143 USA
37,203

Supplies 27/06/2024 N/A Equipment procured unded three quotes
Single Contract Modulacc Limited 286,799 Works 30/06/2024 12 Captial Works - Modular buildings
Sole Supplier Approval RPS Consulting Engineers, Lyrr 2 Building, IDA Business 

& Techology Park, Mervue, Galway 33,350
Services

26/06/2024

N/A

Single Contract for the application of planning permission 
with Galway Co Co. due to similar applications having 
being processed.

Page 3 of 3


